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Scott Kipper was appointed as Nevada’s Insurance Commissioner
effective Feb. 27, 2023.

As Commissioner, Kipper is charged with protecting consumers’
rights and the public’s interest in dealings with the insurance
industry.

Commissioner Kipper has more than 30 years of experience in the
insurance industry, including prior stints as Nevada Insurance
Commissioner from 2008 to 2010 and again from 2011 to 2015. He
most recently served as the Deputy Commissioner for Operations for
the State of Washington Office of the Insurance Commissioner. Prior
to that, he founded a private consulting firm providing technical
expertise on insurance issues, serving clients nationwide. He also has
served as the Insurance Administrator of the Oregon Insurance
Division, Deputy Commissioner at the Office of Health Insurance for
the Louisiana Department of Insurance (DOI), and Senior Regional
Director for State Affairs at America’s Health Insurance Plans (AHIP).

Commissioner Kipper earned a bachelor’s degree in business
administration from the University of Wyoming.

The Nevada Division of Insurance, a division of the Nevada
Department of Business and Industry, regulates Nevada’s $22 billion
insurance industry. It regulates and licenses insurance producers,
brokers, and other professionals; sets ethical and financial standards
for insurance companies; and reviews rates. It also reviews programs
operated by self-insured employers for workers’ compensation and
investigates insurance fraud claims.

Main

Nevada Division of Insurance
1818 E. College Parkway
Suite 103
Carson City, NV 89706
United States

Email Address
insinfo@doi.nv.gov

Phone Numbers



Main: (775) 687-0700
Toll-Free Number (In-State Only): (888) 872-3234
Las Vegas Number: (702) 486-4009

Fax Numbers
Main: (775) 687-0787
Las Vegas Number: (702) 486-4007

Office Hours: 8:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m., Monday-Friday
Website: https://doi.nv.gov/
Make Checks Payable to: Nevada Division of Insurance

David Cassetty
Deputy Commissioner

(702) 486-4379

Todd Rich
Chief Deputy Commissioner

(775) 687-0783

Contact Persons

Accident/Health Insurance
Mark Garratt
Chief Insurance Examiner

(775) 687-0736
mgarratt@doi.nv.gov

Accounting Services
Todd Rich
Chief Deputy Commissioner

(775) 687-0783
trich@doi.nv.gov

Administrative
Todd Rich
Chief Deputy Commissioner

(775) 687-0783
trich@doi.nv.gov

Captives
Nick Stosic
Deputy Commissioner

(775) 687-0758
nstosic@doi.nv.gov

Company Fees - Licensing
Imelda Arroyo
Fiscal/Business Professional Trainee III

(775) 687-0744
iarroyo@doi.nv.gov

Consumer Complaints and Inquires
Linda Stratton
Supervisory Compliance Investigator

(702) 486-4395
lstratton@doi.nv.gov

tel:%28775%29687-0700
tel:%28888%29872-3234
tel:%28702%29486-4009
tel:%28775%29687-0787
tel:%28702%29486-4007
tel:%28702%29486-4379
tel:%28775%29687-0783
tel:%28775%29687-0736
tel:%28775%29687-0783
tel:%28775%29687-0783
tel:%28775%29687-0758
tel:%28775%29687-0744
tel:%28702%29486-4395


Consumer Complaints and Inquiries
David Cassetty
Deputy Commissioner

(702) 486-4379
dcassetty@doi.nv.gov

Deposits
Denise Costello
Administrative Assistant 4

(775) 687-0752
dcostello@doi.nv.gov

Division Counsel
Alexia Emmermann
Chief Legal Counsel

(775) 687-0701
legal@doi.nv.gov

Enforcement
Stephanie Canter
Chief Compliance/Audit Investigator

(702) 486-4598
slcanter@doi.nv.gov

David Cassetty
Deputy Commissioner

(702) 486-4379
dcassetty@doi.nv.gov

Examinations - Market Conduct
Hermoliva Abejar
Chief Insurance Examiner

(775) 687-0741
habejar@doi.nv.gov

Information Systems
Dennis McGehee
IT Professional 3

(775) 687-0785
dmcgehee@doi.nv.gov

InsurTech
Todd Rich
Chief Deputy Commissioner

(775) 687-0783
trich@doi.nv.gov

Life & Health Insurance
Glenn Shippey
Chief Insurance Examiner

(775) 687-0708
gshippey@doi.nv.gov

Market Regulation
Nick Stosic
Deputy Commissioner

(775) 687-0758
nstosic@doi.nv.gov

Peggy Willard-Ross
Assistant Chief Insurance Examiner

(775) 687-0760
pwillard@doi.nv.gov

Hermoliva Abejar
Chief Insurance Examiner

(775) 687-0741
habejar@doi.nv.gov

tel:%28702%29486-4379
tel:%28775%29687-0752
tel:%28775%29687-0701
tel:%28702%29486-4598
tel:%28702%29486-4379
tel:%28775%29687-0741
tel:%28775%29687-0785
tel:%28775%29687-0783
tel:%28775%29687-0708
tel:%28775%29687-0758
tel:%28775%29687-0760
tel:%28775%29687-0741


Media Relations/Public Information
John Genard
Administrative Assistant 4

(775) 687-0771
jgenard@doi.nv.gov

Policy and Form Filing - Life & Health
Glenn Shippey
Chief Insurance Examiner

(775) 687-0708
gshippey@doi.nv.gov

Policy and Form Filing - Property & Casualty
Mark Garratt
Chief Insurance Examiner

(775) 687-0736
mgarratt@doi.nv.gov

Producer Licensing
Jacob Roberts
Licensing Manager

(775) 687-0774
jroberts@doi.nv.gov

Product Regulation
Todd Rich
Chief Deputy Commissioner

(775) 687-0783
trich@doi.nv.gov

Property & Casualty - Commercial Lines
Mark Garratt
Chief Insurance Examiner

(775) 687-0736
mgarratt@doi.nv.gov

Property & Casualty - Personal Lines
Mark Garratt
Chief Insurance Examiner

(775) 687-0736
mgarratt@doi.nv.gov

Self-Insured Workers' Compensation
Shirley Choma
Insurance Examiner 2

(775) 657-0776
schoma@doi.nv.gov

Statistical Reporting
Maile Campbell
Lead Actuary

(775) 687-0735
mcampbell@doi.nv.gov

Gennady Stolyarov
Lead Actuary

(775) 687-0766
gstolyarov@doi.nv.gov

tel:%28775%29687-0771
tel:%28775%29687-0708
tel:%28775%29687-0736
tel:%28775%29687-0774
tel:%28775%29687-0783
tel:%28775%29687-0736
tel:%28775%29687-0736
tel:%28775%29657-0776
tel:%28775%29687-0735
tel:%28775%29687-0766



